

13.08.2021

Sl. 4-6

Ct.No. 03

Amalranjan

(Via Video Conference)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

FAT 302 of 2020

Santosh Kumar Sil

Vs.

Sarat Chandra Sil

With

CAN No. 1 of 2021

With

CAN No. 3 of 2021

With

CAN No. 4 of 2021

With

COT 1 of 2021

With

FAT 303 of 2020

With

CAN No. 1 of 2020

With

CAN No. 3 of 2021

With

CAN No. 4 of 2021

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee
Mr. Abir Lal Chakraborty

... for the appellant

Mr. Sukanta Chakraborty
Mr. Amal Kumar Saha

...for the respondent

On the prayer of learned advocate appearing for the appellant, list these appeals, the cross objection along with the connected applications on 17th August, 2021.

In the facts and circumstances and also taking into account the Covid-19 pandemic, we

modify our earlier order by directing that transmission of lower court records is dispensed with.

(I. P. Mukerji,J.)

(Aniruddha Roy,J.)