

18.08.2021
4-6. ASR ct. 3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

FAT 302 of 2020
With
CAN 1 of 2020
With
CAN 3 of 2021
With
CAN 4 of 2021
With
CAN 5 of 2021

Santosh Kumar Sil
Vs.
Sarat Chandra Sil

With

COT 1 of 2021

Sarat Chandra Sil
Vs.
Santosh Kumar Sil

With

FAT 303 of 2020
With
CAN 1 of 2020
With
CAN 3 of 2021
With
CAN 4 of 2021

Santosh Kumar Sil
Vs.
Sarat Chandra Sil

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee
Mr. Abir Lal Chakraborty

.....for the appellant

Mr. Saptansu Basu, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Sukanta Chakraborty

**Mr. Amal Kumar Saha
Mr. Tanmoy Mukherjee**

.....for the respondent

The above two connected applications (CAN 1 of 2020 and CAN 3 of 2021) have been disposed of earlier.

Re: CAN 4 of 2021 (Condonation of delay)

This application praying for condonation of 8 (eight) days' delay in making deposit of occupational charges for the months of January, February and March, 2021 is allowed after condoning the delay.

Re: CAN 5 of 2021

This application is treated as on the day's list.

Let affidavits be exchanged in this application according to the following directions:

Affidavit-in-opposition by 31st August, 2021.

Affidavit-in-reply by 8th September, 2021.

Let the appeal be immediately got ready for hearing.

Time to file the paper book in terms of the order dated 5th February, 2021 is extended till 6th September, 2021.

All documents in the Order 41 Rule 27 application (CAN 5 of 2021) and the affidavits thereto should be incorporated in the paper book.

List the appeal along with the connected application under Order 41 Rule 27 of the Civil Procedure Code (CAN 5 of 2021) on 15th September, 2021.

(I. P. Mukerji,J.)

(Aniruddha Roy,J)