

29.03.2022
SL No.34-36
Court No.8
(gc)

**FAT 302 of 2020
With
CAN 5 of 2021**

**Santosh Kumar Sil
Vs.
Sarat Chandra Sil**

With

**COT 1 of 2021
Sarat Chandra Sil
Vs.
Santosh Kumar Sil**

With

FAT 303 of 2020

**Santosh Kumar Sil
Vs.
Sarat Chandra Sil**

(Via Video Conference)

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee,
Mr. Abir Lal Chakraborty,
...for the Appellant.
Mr. Amal Kr. Saha,
...for the Respondent.

Re: CAN 5 of 2021

Affidavit in opposition filed today is taken on record and the time to file affidavit in reply is extended by one week from date.

An adjournment is prayed for on behalf of the appellant.

Let this matter be listed tomorrow, i.e., 30th March, 2022.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)