

M/L.11 to 13.
March 3, 2025.
MNS.

FAT No. 302 of 2020
+
CAN 5 of 2021
+
CAN 6 of 2025

Santosh Kumar Sil
Vs.
Sarat Chandra Sil

with

COT 1 of 2021

Sarat Chandra Sil
Vs.
Santosh Kumar Sil

with

FAT 303 of 2020
+
CAN 5 of 2025

Santosh Kumar Sil
Vs.
Sarat Chandra Sil

Mr. Haradhan Banerjee,
Ms. Sabnam De

... for the appellant.

Mr. Amal Kumar Saha,
Mr. Anindya Halder

...for the respondent.

Since a relative of one of us (Bhattacharyya, J.) is appearing for the respondent in these appeals, we release the matters from our list with liberty to the parties to seek assignment before a different Bench.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)